more central kitchens; (iii) approximately 10% of the net proceeds for research and development
to enhance digitalization and other technologies used in restaurant management; and (iv)
approximately 10% of the net proceeds for working capital and other general corporate purposes.

OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The Company also granted to the Underwriters a 30-day Over-allotment Option to purchase up to
an additional 403,900 ADSs (representing 4,039,000 Underlying Shares with total nominal value
of US$20.195) from the Company at the initial public offering price less the underwriting discount
and commissions. The Company will make further announcement(s) in relation to the exercise of
the Over-allotment Option (if any) as and when appropriate to keep the Shareholders and potential
investors of the Company informed.

CHANGES TO THE SHAREHOLDING

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and following the
Closing in respect of the Firm ADSs under the Offering:

Immediately before the Closing in
respect of the Firm ADSs under the

Offering

Immediately following the Closing in
respect of the Firm ADSs under the

Offering

Number of Shares
Approximate

Percentage (%) Number of Shares
Approximate

Percentage (%)

ZY NP Ltd.(1) 114,873,912 18.55 114,873,912 17.78
SP NP LTD(2) 41,096,201 6.64 41,096,201 6.36
NP United Holding Ltd.(3) 180,197,011 29.10 180,197,011 27.88
LHY NP LTD.(4) 33,115,501 5.35 33,115,501 5.12
SYH NP LTD (5) 16,963,201 2.74 16,963,201 2.62
The Placees – – 26,927,000 4.17
Other Shareholders 233,087,175 37.64 233,087,175 36.07

Total 619,333,000 100 646,260,000 100

Notes:

1. ZY NP LTD is an investment holding company incorporated in the BVI. The entire share capital of ZY NP LTD
is wholly-owned by UBS Trustees (B.V.I.) Limited as the trustee of Apple Trust via UBS Nominees Limited in
its capacity as nominee for the trustee of Apple Trust. Apple Trust is a discretionary trust set up by Mr. ZHANG
Yong as the settlor and protector on August 22, 2018 for the benefit of himself, Ms. SHU Ping, his spouse, and
their family. Therefore, Mr. ZHANG Yong (as the founder of Apple Trust) and UBS Trustees (B.V.I.) Limited
are taken to be interested in the Shares held by ZY NP LTD under the SFO.